THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No.	1976/57-Applications	for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
	85.01.012 85.01.015	Sparkproof type of enclosure 'N' electric motor to BS 4683, Part 3, 1970, 175 hp, 2 pole, 10 hp, 2 pole, $7\frac{1}{2}$ hp, 2 pole, 15 hp, 2 pole	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33886	85.01.014	Sparkproof type of enclosure 'N' electric motors to BS 4683, Part 3, 1970, 50 hp, 4 pole, 60 hp, 4 pole	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33957	85.03.001	Rayovac RW 22 and RW 44 batteries, used for powering digital watches	Free*	Free*		
33799	85.11.001	Lipshaw models 235 and 204 sealers, used in laboratories for sealing polythene bags, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33812	85.23.031	Nichrome, or other electrically resistive single strand wire, other than copper, sheathed with hypalon (chlorosulphonated poly- ethylene), and of low electrical resistance, typically 0.3 ohms per inch (25 mm)	Free*	Free*		••
33969	85.23.031	Patchcords, telephone and broadcasting types, double ended, two conductor shielded with tip ring and sleeve plug B.P.O. type No. 316 each end, cordage A.P.O. spec. 22C table 1 type C.1., screening para. 9	Free	Free		
33973	87.07.001	Liquid petroleum gas cylinders for forklift trucks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33972	87.06.059	Automotive liquified petroleum gas cylinders	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33945	90.28.009	Control Instruments for flammable gas detection equipment, C.C.S. series model F.F.A. series, manufactured by Control Ins- truments Corp. used to monitor the formation of explosive con- centrations of flammable solvents	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33819	90.28.009	Ultra-sonic flow metres, used for open channel flow measurement of sewage and effluent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33944	90.28.009	Wesmar non-contact ultrasonic flow and level instruments F.M.9 flow monitor 5F series and 5T series, used for monitoring flow rate and level of liquids and granular solids	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33822	90.28.009	Yamaha PT-4 tuning scopes, used for tuning pianos, organs and musical instruments	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 May 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured localiy;(b) The proportion of New Zcaland and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/56-Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods				Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
Appn. No,					Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То		
31090	39.01.012	Tamanol: 100 S 528	••	••	 	•••	Free	Free		••	129 129	1/12/75 1/12/75	30/9/79 30/9/79

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 27 May 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including cdv., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.